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. Baltimore County Government d Ci 0 )— 33 " _ . o 0. James Lighthizer . .

-_ S’F? Maryland Department of Transporiation Secretary ! A

: . Fire Department
Balimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration ‘

and Development Management

Vi) State Highway Administration e

Al
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND qk’ W

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 .
J PP G ( (/ t'./ INTFR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ,

Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500 5 _

TED West Chesapeake Avenue o
Towson, MDY 2120, ay 20, 1994 (410) 887-3353 , _ : ?m?ld Jablon, Director DATE: May 5, 1994
Ms. Charlotte Minton :  Baltimore County / > ‘oning Administration and
il

Zoning Administration and Item No.: 7(_ e (}, Development Management
DATE: 05/05/94 ‘; Development Management
; County Office Building Pat Keller, Deputy Director
7 Room 109 Office of Planning and Zoning
Mr. Robert L. Tice g’;‘“ﬂf Jablon ' 111 W. C\l:[esa;laeagczg\&nuc
TrecrLor
Towson, Marylan SUBJECT:

Patio Enclosures, Inc. 7 - L .
224 8th Avenue, N.W. Donlt;g Administration and @Eu
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 evelopment. Management ) Dear Ms. Minton:

Petitions (rom Zoning Advisory Committee

Baltimore County Qffice Building
RE: Item No. 409, Case No. 94-416-A ::‘i’i“‘g%nm'_ 21204
Petitioner: David Latham, ei ux PP-1105 “AY 6 '99‘

Fetition for Administrative Variance RE:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Property Owner: Z ADM Administration project.

Dear Mr. Tice: _
LOCATION: SEE BELOW Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZACY) has reviewed the plans If there should b furth
submitted with the above refercnced petition. The attached comments . : o . . e any turlher questions or if this office can provide iti
from ocach roviewing agency are notp intended to  indicate the Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda: ) Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plann?nq at Bg??;:égrjal
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all

parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are Vel‘y tmly yours, o,
made aware of  plans or problems with regard to the proposed Gent.lemen: v : ; £ {(
improvement s that may have a bearing on this case. ‘)‘_}-DZ-LL (J T

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 377, 397, 398, 399, 400, 402, 409, 410, 412 and 414,

"Pursuant. to your requeal, (he referenced property has been surveved _ c o TN T
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required t.z / : VAY IO M'J(- rH/"y“ // At
20

1
Frcicesed are all commont s submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
y

. s .

Prepared by: ////l‘ e L/_ (:/[}':‘7

that  offer or request  information on your petition. If additicnal . . . % =
Engineering Access Permits 7

be corrected or incorporated into the final rlans for the property. . (/
conments are received from other members of ZAC, T will forward them . . / Z /
8. The Fire Prevention Bureau haz no comments at this time, IN Division Division Chief¢ 147 ' 4/)%’
/ ;

tor you.  Ctherwise, any comment that is net informative will be placed . ¢
in the hearing file.  This petition was accepted for filing on April ﬁggﬁﬁfg‘?fl?bi‘g? :%LS?:{“' TTEM NUMBERS: $03,40%,405.407, 408,

27, 1y, and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
PK/JL: lw

-
The  foillowing  comments  are related only to the filing of future
coting petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing D uv
prraowneni with this office. h

) The Director of 4doning Administration and Development ) ’ "AY 6 m‘
Yanagement has instituted a  cystem whereby seasoned zoning :

aitorneys who o foel that they ere capable of filing petitions that
comply with all aspects of the zoning reguliations and petitions ZADM
filing reguirements can file their petitions with this office

withrut the necessity of o preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

r

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-6881, M3-1102F My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202

ZAC.377/PZONE/7ZAC]

@ id- 41k -A
s ioig S

Raitimore County Government . ; %3 _,;" ~L
Office of Zoning Administration ; . - . -l . — "1dig, 3 o) .——OWNER= DAVID & KAREN LATUAM
and Development Management - ’ \Q R '\ & Sy 2900 FLORIDA AVENUE

I BALTIMORE, MD. 21227

) & . A,
pri=ern.l fband

T
,!"-J . > B . 2 | : 0 ) a v | L ."I"Il LoT NO. l55-156
1L : _ ; y Lo SUBDIVISON - BALTIMORE HIGHLAND:
- | Ny -~ RN SCALE - 1"=30'
. ’ : o,

' | - ' : ' . - 71 s
g T ) . - _— ’ ) o [ g e
% ot R O L U AT G g e ""\&g}‘,[':“'"‘ . COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT - 1

11T West Chesapedake Avenne = g . S - - . e
Towson, MY 2120) (410) 887-3353 . =~ - ' - Y ok N Ny Ml /4 ook 3 e T
‘ , ~ flakiNed o / 7 . BOOK - 3

§ 3 > . - . FOLIO - 2
FRONT - 50°'
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May 3, 1994

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT

R
?‘..‘,(.l-i N

. ; ~o
/ | \Y = g / - ) iy
David and Karen l.atham ) . 0 ~\:_ ~\~4V / m ‘ A
2900 Florida Avenue _ : AR *
wida Avepue pd ) . \E )“?Ln'

Baltimore, Maryland 21227 g RN
NN ".!.{" "ﬁ.\,q

CASE NUMBER: 94-416-A {ltem 409)

2900 Florida Avenue

NEC Florida Avenue and Brian Streets

13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic

21-30 -sPHXA

=~ i
{ IGHLANDS S _
Ddb N & 3 Chpsr—
X

UNITED

‘ Gy [ > S 1_\/
RN

£ LR e

Please be advised that your Petitiun for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
pumber. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and
be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresber regarding the administrative process.

/

(]
iS
“ﬁ

\
{_ ) ENGLISH

1)  Your property will be posted on or before May 8, 1934. The closing date (May 23,. 1994) is th? dead.lme AN - y,
for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public bearing. After the closing date, the file will be

reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissicner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (¢) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
aotification as to whether or not jyour petition bas been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

BRIAN STREELT toneeo
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2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the

/A
- : ] N AN 5 : \ \
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County _ / m A O
i isi by the petitioner(s). .
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by _ }
. * TP - FLORIDA  AVENUE
3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post fo this office. They may be returned after the ] . — - | - A LA
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge. ¢ | '

(SHEET SW-6-a]

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE - ) : : - . LS A o =/ L[ &, | KEREDY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE MAOE A At ALIO Masowins MY tars 1550 150, rdieck 2
. S A RINE ot et Vs N - 4 . ; SURVEY OF THI3 LOT FOR THE PURPOIEZ OF A3 SNOWA ons “PraT mo =z

PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS R ) i - ~ ) ~ , /' : . . e Ty O s |
, : . . = i . A : PROVCMENTS z -
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER NN , S oo O Y ; : - THAT THEY ARE LOCATED A3 Do O N0 s ar R ar dasTImn s
N\ : . : S R A G . R B THI® PLAT |13 NOT INTENDED FOR USZ 1N GULANDS T RECOXOEB sat PBacToe. Co MO

WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. O _‘ T y /g R Q R COTALLONNS PaOpanry HNaES i enr S g "

' B 2 REVISLD on qﬁ:;/'.‘(, N
/T 2
.ﬁ- /S_ &2 %A (')?wa//xrﬂ«/- A REQ. KO, lOT

/ i) e A S A ] QAL e s g LAy [loiae. e gl e LOCATION  SURVEY ScaLE
J

Arnold Jablo: ‘\\\ : .,
Director oA . 2900¥ FlLoRiDa AVE BAWTS. CO AT /' g0

“._ .
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cc: Patio Enclosures, Inc.

JOHN C. MELLEMA SR, INC,
LAND SURVEYORS —

CAY, Prnted wih Soybean lok 6100 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE —BALT!40R

] on Rtecycled Paper - s i : o f ELI A ) . .o e )
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Ofice of Planning and Zoning

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE

NF/Corner Florida Avenue and

Brian Street TONTNG COMMTSSIONER
(290G Florida Avenue) upon the Petitioners.
13th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Suite 153 Courthouse %q to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Ist Councilmanic District

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of . 400 Washington Avenue
Case No. 94-4l16-A

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-4386 for the property located at 2900 FrorIDA AVENUE
David Latham, et ux i .C.Z.R. i t, d for
Pot it ioners both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been me an o May 26, 1994 MEMM —

_ 3 o
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. “T':"‘ nd 'm"'b.' pert) o °'z°ﬂf"9 o Battm o :
" | ® undersigned, lega! owner(s) of the property situale in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached
Mr. & Mrs. David lLatham hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1202.3C.1 o ollow a f ¢ |
3 . Py . . . . . . e Y o 2 f'ron ; r
2900.“0“&3 Avenue S e 0n dl seet L1 lieu of tlre required 25 leet and 203.1 to possibl pi:e;'
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 »©v *han the allowrd front average ‘ ’e .

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

THEREFORE 4, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

(g"é ini i CLOSOL NG T Tich s af e
County this day of May, 1994 that the Petition for Administrative b A

[ 5 mat t C 1<) b(-_‘ re the IEJO ng (_VOIII![IIbS oner as a [ etl thll
llEJ/COI ner F lDI’lda AUellue and Bl’lan Stl’eet g g ons o Eﬂ tmore CDU L

1 (B.C.Z.R.) t it a front yard setback of 15 feet in {2900 Florida hvenue) PR e
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R. o permit a front yard se g \ . . _ ) . . . .
nue. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, David and Karen 13th Election District 1st Councilmanic District

I~ e b
i . , David Latham, et ux - Petitioners S £L£ RLekrs e S0
liewu of the required 2% feet and from Section 303.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to Case No. 94-416-A
Latham. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Balti- - -

Variance seeking relief from Section 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
for Administrative Variance for that property known as 2900 Florida Ave-

ty. 1v the Zoning Law of Baitimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

possibly extend closer to the right-of-way than the allowed front average, i
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard setback Dear Mr. & Mrs. Latham:

_ . s . Property is to be posted and advenised i i i
. N N 's Exhibit 1 _ o . po 1Sed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
of 15 feet in lieu of the required 2% feet and from Section 303.1 of the for a proposed porch enclosure, in accordance with Petitioner ’ Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the 1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adv S g

: . ; ertising. posting, etc , upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to

. . L. above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ban?moreCoumy-
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions: granted in accordance with the attached Order .

B.C.2.R. to possibly extend closer to the right-of-way than the allowed : ’ .

1) .Ihe gett)j.tlone:—'sd o 3pprllyre£2§ ttgilfhiguéig;?‘.} In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- m"w‘m""T:;”J?J’é&i&”“.i:";f&f’fuﬁ,lmim‘“ e weme
permi and be granted same upo P : ’ able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within Contract Purchaser/ essee

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- . ; _ . act PurchaserL reon .
: c eding' at this time is at their own risk until such thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on Owner
) e

. fFiling an appeal, vlease contact
. (r o e - - . _ : an appeal, pl o
Lime as ithe 30-day appelliale process {rom this Order ’ DAVID T

front average, for a proposed porch enclosure in accordance with Petition-
er's Fxhibit

cace contact the Zoning Administration and Development — .
) . . Management office at 887-3391. {Type or Pnt Name) T I e e ——
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. _ _ O
ance  and  the subject property having been posted and there being no re- Very truly yours, Signature p - W _E_ ‘(Q&”ﬁorn

g S«gnature
>

_— - /(“’ :
T sz - S s € Z - LATHAM
e e i S SHET KRN it
7oning Commissioner 'M".WN('E: F .q }.IMIDT . . ff[huy [{l jaffaw
) - Zoning Commissioner City Swgnature -
LES:bjs for Baltimore County S

LES:bjs for Baltimore County XX tor Pestioner

.'W ﬁgﬂhmmm__.u_%éL*

’

The Petitloners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari-

quests tor public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentat ion presented.

The  Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required

1]
by Seatlon 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the People's Counsel

‘//ile

Mr. R. 1.. Tice
Patio Enclosures, Inc.
224 8th Avenue, N.W., Glen Burnie, Md.

titormat ton available, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that

BALTTIMORE, MD._ 21227
Cry State

Name Address and phone number of tepresentative 1o be {ontachked

g —..rZ“?;Lﬁ_th_A_\lE_L_._N_J_. %Z.GNE-I 919 _PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.

D) R 24-8th AVENUE, N.4.., GLEN BUBNIE. }D. 21061
760-1919

R FILING

79

o/,

iy

Zipcode
the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener-

FOR FILING

Y.

Al weltare ot the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion

)

7

]

ot the loning  Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits

cubmitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Public Neaning having been requested and/of found lo be required. il is ord
T the whiec! matier of this petion be e for o public hearing , advertiued,
rCulation tivoughout Ballirmare County, und that the property be reposted.

wted by 'he lorng Commmunoner of Boltimors Caounty Ihig
s requrad by the lomng Regulalions of Boltimore Counly. i lwo newspapers of genarol

ORDER RECE!

ORDER RECE|

Date
8y

Toning Commisnoner of Bollimere County

REVIEWED 8 ; (I Prvted wnih Soybean ok {TEM #: ]0 i
%9 on Recy.iod Paper '

ESNMATED POSHING DATE:

e
:_',

® @ mm::‘: oro:u.nm COUNTY ﬂ—#/é -/

. . Towssn, Maryland

ff. PY t in support of -7 Ttem Number: _ 40Q
. . ° . : Planner: CAM
fl ldaVI Administrative Variance | LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ' Date Filed: 3

BEGINNING ON THE NORTH SIDE OF FLORIDA AVENUE, 50' WIDE
AT A DISTANCE OF 25' EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF BRIAN

That the mformation heresn given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is‘are compelent to STREET. BEING LOT 155-156 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BALTIMORE
testify theretu in the event that a public heaning 1s scheduled in the future with regard therelo. HIGHLANDS, BOOK 3, FOLIO 2. ALSO KNOWN AS 2900 FLORIDA

PETITTION PROCESSING FLAG
AVENUE. 1IN THE 13th ELECTION DISTRICT.

The undersigned bereby alfirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, as [ollows:

Thal the Affiani(s) docsido presently reside at 2900 FLORIDA AVENUE

addiess

BALTIMORE, MD. 21227
City Sule Do Cooe

This petition has been accepted for filing, after an initial review, and has been
That based upon personal knowledge. the following arc the facts upon which Iave base the request for an Administrative ’ placed on the agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the following
Vanance al the above address: indicate hardship of pracheal diticutty)

items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
1 ‘ i agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case file for the
1. ;1;111;: ﬁ?siN;E:DSP;figngkT;ATﬂE UE%LﬁgTIgN OF EEISTI::;J FACILITII{ES AND LAND Zoning Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has
0 ERR gOETi\' QE IONS TO THE PRESENT FLOOR PLAN PATTERNS. the option of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or

2. INSIHILATE AND REDUCE _HEATING iti j i
Zoning Commissioner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below. if
3.  REDUCE QUTSIDE NOISE. the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petitioner's ultimate
decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zonin
4., A PLACE TO SIT OUT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WITH THE WEATHER, BUGS 3 MOSQUITOES, conflicts, and to file revised petition materials if necessary. Dzlays ang
FLYS, ETC. unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the

5. TMPROVFE, _APPEARANCE OF HOUSE, proper form

1

Bt e s .
" Zoning Administration &

Development Mauagement
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Alfiant(s) will be requared to pay a reposting and advertising fee and 1:4 ‘vest Chesupcake Avenuve

a Tt son, M, -
may be required (o provide additional information. n, Marylar.d 21204

Need an attorney

The following information is missing:
Descriptions, including accurate beginning point

: ' ctual address of proper
v /Y avd £ Lol ] "ljF' R U KXithamo M42r-)‘q4 Mumber 403 Act f property

Account: R-0C1-6180

Zoning
1signature}

Acreage
DAVID LATHAM Plats {need 12, only submitted)
ftyoe or ool namer

. ._ , 200 scale zoning map with property outlined
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wit: Lc;\ \r\% — 'ZC,‘OO F’QR . t AUE

Election district
} HERERY CERTIFY. this g' P__éda_v ol ‘ ;z‘ L .19 29‘ . before me, a Notary Public of the Staie -
of Marvland. wn and {or the County givresaid, penonghly appeared O \ o — S
O i C l ,

Councilmanic district
BCZR section information and/or wording
- OX0- 35,
the Affiants(s) heremn, personally known or satsfactonly identificd to me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law .
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of his/herAheir knewledge and ielicf.

Hardship/practical difficulty information
vOT PLRLIC -

Owner's signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
My Commission Expires:

CARN

printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/or address
Signature {need winimum i original signature) and/or
printed name and/or title of person signing for legal
owner/contract purchaser
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
legal owner and/or contract purchaser

Attorney's signature (need minimum 1 original signature)
g‘w /55 - and/or printed name and/or address and/or telephone number

Notary Public's section is incomplete emdfor—incorreets
-and/or commissioh Tar-enpired

——

<>~
85, Oo

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

”

Q-Luk- Ibvc“fm (g\'.a. -l Q_og‘j

LTI

<

03403801 34MICHRC $85.00
Plasse Make Chachs Payable Ta mwotzm_”"w'

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93
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® i .94 ._
. Baltimore County Government d Ci 0 )— 33 " _ . o 0. James Lighthizer . .

-_ S’F? Maryland Department of Transporiation Secretary ! A

: . Fire Department
Balimore County Government

Office of Zoning Administration ‘

and Development Management

Vi) State Highway Administration e

Al
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND qk’ W

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901 .
J PP G ( (/ t'./ INTFR-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ,

Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500 5 _

TED West Chesapeake Avenue o
Towson, MDY 2120, ay 20, 1994 (410) 887-3353 , _ : ?m?ld Jablon, Director DATE: May 5, 1994
Ms. Charlotte Minton :  Baltimore County / > ‘oning Administration and
il

Zoning Administration and Item No.: 7(_ e (}, Development Management
DATE: 05/05/94 ‘; Development Management
; County Office Building Pat Keller, Deputy Director
7 Room 109 Office of Planning and Zoning
Mr. Robert L. Tice g’;‘“ﬂf Jablon ' 111 W. C\l:[esa;laeagczg\&nuc
TrecrLor
Towson, Marylan SUBJECT:

Patio Enclosures, Inc. 7 - L .
224 8th Avenue, N.W. Donlt;g Administration and @Eu
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 evelopment. Management ) Dear Ms. Minton:

Petitions (rom Zoning Advisory Committee

Baltimore County Qffice Building
RE: Item No. 409, Case No. 94-416-A ::‘i’i“‘g%nm'_ 21204
Petitioner: David Latham, ei ux PP-1105 “AY 6 '99‘

Fetition for Administrative Variance RE:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not effected by any State Highway

Property Owner: Z ADM Administration project.

Dear Mr. Tice: _
LOCATION: SEE BELOW Please contact Bob Small at 410-333-1350 if you have any questions.

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee (ZACY) has reviewed the plans If there should b furth
submitted with the above refercnced petition. The attached comments . : o . . e any turlher questions or if this office can provide iti
from ocach roviewing agency are notp intended to  indicate the Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda: ) Thank you for the opportunity to review this item. information, please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Plann?nq at Bg??;:égrjal
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all

parties, i.e. Zoning Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are Vel‘y tmly yours, o,
made aware of  plans or problems with regard to the proposed Gent.lemen: v : ; £ {(
improvement s that may have a bearing on this case. ‘)‘_}-DZ-LL (J T

The Office of Planning and Zoning has no comments on the following petition(s):

Item Nos. 377, 397, 398, 399, 400, 402, 409, 410, 412 and 414,

"Pursuant. to your requeal, (he referenced property has been surveved _ c o TN T
by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required t.z / : VAY IO M'J(- rH/"y“ // At
20

1
Frcicesed are all commont s submitted thus far from the members of ZAC
y

. s .

Prepared by: ////l‘ e L/_ (:/[}':‘7

that  offer or request  information on your petition. If additicnal . . . % =
Engineering Access Permits 7

be corrected or incorporated into the final rlans for the property. . (/
conments are received from other members of ZAC, T will forward them . . / Z /
8. The Fire Prevention Bureau haz no comments at this time, IN Division Division Chief¢ 147 ' 4/)%’
/ ;

tor you.  Ctherwise, any comment that is net informative will be placed . ¢
in the hearing file.  This petition was accepted for filing on April ﬁggﬁﬁfg‘?fl?bi‘g? :%LS?:{“' TTEM NUMBERS: $03,40%,405.407, 408,

27, 1y, and a hearing scheduled accordingly.
PK/JL: lw

-
The  foillowing  comments  are related only to the filing of future
coting petitions and are aimed at expediting the petition filing D uv
prraowneni with this office. h

) The Director of 4doning Administration and Development ) ’ "AY 6 m‘
Yanagement has instituted a  cystem whereby seasoned zoning :

aitorneys who o foel that they ere capable of filing petitions that
comply with all aspects of the zoning reguliations and petitions ZADM
filing reguirements can file their petitions with this office

withrut the necessity of o preliminary review by Zoning personnel.

r

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD

Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-6881, M3-1102F My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » Baitimore, Maryland 21202

ZAC.377/PZONE/7ZAC]

@ id- 41k -A
s ioig S

Raitimore County Government . ; %3 _,;" ~L
Office of Zoning Administration ; . - . -l . — "1dig, 3 o) .——OWNER= DAVID & KAREN LATUAM
and Development Management - ’ \Q R '\ & Sy 2900 FLORIDA AVENUE

I BALTIMORE, MD. 21227

) & . A,
pri=ern.l fband

T
,!"-J . > B . 2 | : 0 ) a v | L ."I"Il LoT NO. l55-156
1L : _ ; y Lo SUBDIVISON - BALTIMORE HIGHLAND:
- | Ny -~ RN SCALE - 1"=30'
. ’ : o,

' | - ' : ' . - 71 s
g T ) . - _— ’ ) o [ g e
% ot R O L U AT G g e ""\&g}‘,[':“'"‘ . COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT - 1

11T West Chesapedake Avenne = g . S - - . e
Towson, MY 2120) (410) 887-3353 . =~ - ' - Y ok N Ny Ml /4 ook 3 e T
‘ , ~ flakiNed o / 7 . BOOK - 3

§ 3 > . - . FOLIO - 2
FRONT - 50°'
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§~1 - 125!
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May 3, 1994

NOTICE OF CASE NUMBER ASSIGNMENT

R
?‘..‘,(.l-i N

. ; ~o
/ | \Y = g / - ) iy
David and Karen l.atham ) . 0 ~\:_ ~\~4V / m ‘ A
2900 Florida Avenue _ : AR *
wida Avepue pd ) . \E )“?Ln'

Baltimore, Maryland 21227 g RN
NN ".!.{" "ﬁ.\,q

CASE NUMBER: 94-416-A {ltem 409)

2900 Florida Avenue

NEC Florida Avenue and Brian Streets

13th Election District - 1st Councilmanic

21-30 -sPHXA

=~ i
{ IGHLANDS S _
Ddb N & 3 Chpsr—
X

UNITED

‘ Gy [ > S 1_\/
RN

£ LR e

Please be advised that your Petitiun for Administrative Zoning Variance has been assigned the above case
pumber. Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and
be directed to 887-3391. This notice also serves as a refresber regarding the administrative process.

/

(]
iS
“ﬁ

\
{_ ) ENGLISH

1)  Your property will be posted on or before May 8, 1934. The closing date (May 23,. 1994) is th? dead.lme AN - y,
for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public bearing. After the closing date, the file will be

reviewed by the Zoning or Deputy Zoning Commissicner. They may (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the
requested relief, or (¢) demand that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written
aotification as to whether or not jyour petition bas been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

BRIAN STREELT toneeo

OL

X .
\k ) / 30

" »
DAY 07&'«1 iSoate H

coub
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NaP

Cﬁg!&c;u /"}
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Y25 ‘. PPoPoufo-ENglnS:A}q

-I -- . »
25t of Fcs ,

AN

2) In cases requiring public hearing (whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by Order of the

/A
- : ] N AN 5 : \ \
Commissioner), the property will be reposted and notice of the hearing will appear in a Baltimore County _ / m A O
i isi by the petitioner(s). .
newspaper. Charges related to the reposting and newspaper advertising are payable by _ }
. * TP - FLORIDA  AVENUE
3) Please be advised that you must return the sign and post fo this office. They may be returned after the ] . — - | - A LA
closing date. Failure to return the sign and post will result in a $60.00 charge. ¢ | '

(SHEET SW-6-a]

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE DATE AFTER THE POSTING PERIOD, THE - ) : : - . LS A o =/ L[ &, | KEREDY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE MAOE A At ALIO Masowins MY tars 1550 150, rdieck 2
. S A RINE ot et Vs N - 4 . ; SURVEY OF THI3 LOT FOR THE PURPOIEZ OF A3 SNOWA ons “PraT mo =z

PROCESS IS NOT COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS R ) i - ~ ) ~ , /' : . . e Ty O s |
, : . . = i . A : PROVCMENTS z -
ARE NOT AVAILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER NN , S oo O Y ; : - THAT THEY ARE LOCATED A3 Do O N0 s ar R ar dasTImn s
N\ : . : S R A G . R B THI® PLAT |13 NOT INTENDED FOR USZ 1N GULANDS T RECOXOEB sat PBacToe. Co MO

WILL BE FORWARDED TO YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL. O _‘ T y /g R Q R COTALLONNS PaOpanry HNaES i enr S g "

' B 2 REVISLD on qﬁ:;/'.‘(, N
/T 2
.ﬁ- /S_ &2 %A (')?wa//xrﬂ«/- A REQ. KO, lOT

/ i) e A S A ] QAL e s g LAy [loiae. e gl e LOCATION  SURVEY ScaLE
J

Arnold Jablo: ‘\\\ : .,
Director oA . 2900¥ FlLoRiDa AVE BAWTS. CO AT /' g0

“._ .

-
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cc: Patio Enclosures, Inc.

JOHN C. MELLEMA SR, INC,
LAND SURVEYORS —

CAY, Prnted wih Soybean lok 6100 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE —BALT!40R

] on Rtecycled Paper - s i : o f ELI A ) . .o e )
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Baltimore County Government
Zoning Commissioner
Ofice of Planning and Zoning

Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the
PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE BEFORE THE

NF/Corner Florida Avenue and

Brian Street TONTNG COMMTSSIONER
(290G Florida Avenue) upon the Petitioners.
13th Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Suite 153 Courthouse %q to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Ist Councilmanic District

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of . 400 Washington Avenue
Case No. 94-4l16-A

Towson, MDD 21204 (410) 887-4386 for the property located at 2900 FrorIDA AVENUE
David Latham, et ux i .C.Z.R. i t, d for
Pot it ioners both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been me an o May 26, 1994 MEMM —

_ 3 o
the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be granted. “T':"‘ nd 'm"'b.' pert) o °'z°ﬂf"9 o Battm o :
" | ® undersigned, lega! owner(s) of the property situale in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and piat attached
Mr. & Mrs. David lLatham hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 1202.3C.1 o ollow a f ¢ |
3 . Py . . . . . . e Y o 2 f'ron ; r
2900.“0“&3 Avenue S e 0n dl seet L1 lieu of tlre required 25 leet and 203.1 to possibl pi:e;'
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 »©v *han the allowrd front average ‘ ’e .

B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

THEREFORE 4, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

(g"é ini i CLOSOL NG T Tich s af e
County this day of May, 1994 that the Petition for Administrative b A

[ 5 mat t C 1<) b(-_‘ re the IEJO ng (_VOIII![IIbS oner as a [ etl thll
llEJ/COI ner F lDI’lda AUellue and Bl’lan Stl’eet g g ons o Eﬂ tmore CDU L

1 (B.C.Z.R.) t it a front yard setback of 15 feet in {2900 Florida hvenue) PR e
Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R. o permit a front yard se g \ . . _ ) . . . .
nue. The Petition was filed by the owners of the property, David and Karen 13th Election District 1st Councilmanic District

I~ e b
i . , David Latham, et ux - Petitioners S £L£ RLekrs e S0
liewu of the required 2% feet and from Section 303.1 of the B.C.Z.R. to Case No. 94-416-A
Latham. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Balti- - -

Variance seeking relief from Section 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County
for Administrative Variance for that property known as 2900 Florida Ave-

ty. 1v the Zoning Law of Baitimore County: for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or

possibly extend closer to the right-of-way than the allowed front average, i
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard setback Dear Mr. & Mrs. Latham:

_ . s . Property is to be posted and advenised i i i
. N N 's Exhibit 1 _ o . po 1Sed as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
of 15 feet in lieu of the required 2% feet and from Section 303.1 of the for a proposed porch enclosure, in accordance with Petitioner ’ Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the 1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance adv S g

: . ; ertising. posting, etc , upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to

. . L. above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been be bound by the zoning reguiations and restrictions of Baltimare County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Ban?moreCoumy-
be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions: granted in accordance with the attached Order .

B.C.2.R. to possibly extend closer to the right-of-way than the allowed : ’ .

1) .Ihe gett)j.tlone:—'sd o 3pprllyre£2§ ttgilfhiguéig;?‘.} In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor- m"w‘m""T:;”J?J’é&i&”“.i:";f&f’fuﬁ,lmim‘“ e weme
permi and be granted same upo P : ’ able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within Contract Purchaser/ essee

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro- . ; _ . act PurchaserL reon .
: c eding' at this time is at their own risk until such thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on Owner
) e

. fFiling an appeal, vlease contact
. (r o e - - . _ : an appeal, pl o
Lime as ithe 30-day appelliale process {rom this Order ’ DAVID T

front average, for a proposed porch enclosure in accordance with Petition-
er's Fxhibit

cace contact the Zoning Administration and Development — .
) . . Management office at 887-3391. {Type or Pnt Name) T I e e ——
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is

reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. _ _ O
ance  and  the subject property having been posted and there being no re- Very truly yours, Signature p - W _E_ ‘(Q&”ﬁorn

g S«gnature
>

_— - /(“’ :
T sz - S s € Z - LATHAM
e e i S SHET KRN it
7oning Commissioner 'M".WN('E: F .q }.IMIDT . . ff[huy [{l jaffaw
) - Zoning Commissioner City Swgnature -
LES:bjs for Baltimore County S

LES:bjs for Baltimore County XX tor Pestioner

.'W ﬁgﬂhmmm__.u_%éL*

’

The Petitloners having filed a Petition for Administrative Vari-

quests tor public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the

documentat ion presented.

The  Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required

1]
by Seatlon 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the People's Counsel

‘//ile

Mr. R. 1.. Tice
Patio Enclosures, Inc.
224 8th Avenue, N.W., Glen Burnie, Md.

titormat ton available, there 1is no evidence in the file to indicate that

BALTTIMORE, MD._ 21227
Cry State

Name Address and phone number of tepresentative 1o be {ontachked

g —..rZ“?;Lﬁ_th_A_\lE_L_._N_J_. %Z.GNE-I 919 _PATIO ENCLOSURES, INC.

D) R 24-8th AVENUE, N.4.., GLEN BUBNIE. }D. 21061
760-1919

R FILING

79

o/,

iy

Zipcode
the requested variances would adversely affect the health, safety or gener-

FOR FILING

Y.

Al weltare ot the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion

)

7

]

ot the loning  Commissioner, the information, pictures, and affidavits

cubmitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

Public Neaning having been requested and/of found lo be required. il is ord
T the whiec! matier of this petion be e for o public hearing , advertiued,
rCulation tivoughout Ballirmare County, und that the property be reposted.

wted by 'he lorng Commmunoner of Boltimors Caounty Ihig
s requrad by the lomng Regulalions of Boltimore Counly. i lwo newspapers of genarol

ORDER RECE!

ORDER RECE|

Date
8y

Toning Commisnoner of Bollimere County

REVIEWED 8 ; (I Prvted wnih Soybean ok {TEM #: ]0 i
%9 on Recy.iod Paper '

ESNMATED POSHING DATE:

e
:_',

® @ mm::‘: oro:u.nm COUNTY ﬂ—#/é -/

. . Towssn, Maryland

ff. PY t in support of -7 Ttem Number: _ 40Q
. . ° . : Planner: CAM
fl ldaVI Administrative Variance | LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY ' Date Filed: 3

BEGINNING ON THE NORTH SIDE OF FLORIDA AVENUE, 50' WIDE
AT A DISTANCE OF 25' EAST OF THE CENTERLINE OF BRIAN

That the mformation heresn given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiani(s) and that Affiant(s) is‘are compelent to STREET. BEING LOT 155-156 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BALTIMORE
testify theretu in the event that a public heaning 1s scheduled in the future with regard therelo. HIGHLANDS, BOOK 3, FOLIO 2. ALSO KNOWN AS 2900 FLORIDA

PETITTION PROCESSING FLAG
AVENUE. 1IN THE 13th ELECTION DISTRICT.

The undersigned bereby alfirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, as [ollows:

Thal the Affiani(s) docsido presently reside at 2900 FLORIDA AVENUE

addiess

BALTIMORE, MD. 21227
City Sule Do Cooe

This petition has been accepted for filing, after an initial review, and has been
That based upon personal knowledge. the following arc the facts upon which Iave base the request for an Administrative ’ placed on the agenda for the zoning advisory committee. However, the following
Vanance al the above address: indicate hardship of pracheal diticutty)

items were found to be missing or incomplete when the petition was included on the
1 ‘ i agenda by Sophia. A copy of this "flag" will be placed in the case file for the
1. ;1;111;: ﬁ?siN;E:DSP;figngkT;ATﬂE UE%LﬁgTIgN OF EEISTI::;J FACILITII{ES AND LAND Zoning Commissioner's review. The planner that accepted the petition for filing has
0 ERR gOETi\' QE IONS TO THE PRESENT FLOOR PLAN PATTERNS. the option of notifying the petitioner and/or attorney prior to the hearing or

2. INSIHILATE AND REDUCE _HEATING iti j i
Zoning Commissioner's review of the petition regarding the items noted below. if
3.  REDUCE QUTSIDE NOISE. the petitioner/attorney is contacted by the planner, it is the petitioner's ultimate
decision and responsibility to make a proper application, address any zonin
4., A PLACE TO SIT OUT AND NOT BE CONCERNED WITH THE WEATHER, BUGS 3 MOSQUITOES, conflicts, and to file revised petition materials if necessary. Dzlays ang
FLYS, ETC. unnecessary additional expenses may be avoided by correcting the petition to the

5. TMPROVFE, _APPEARANCE OF HOUSE, proper form

1

Bt e s .
" Zoning Administration &

Development Mauagement
That Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a protest s filed, Alfiant(s) will be requared to pay a reposting and advertising fee and 1:4 ‘vest Chesupcake Avenuve

a Tt son, M, -
may be required (o provide additional information. n, Marylar.d 21204

Need an attorney

The following information is missing:
Descriptions, including accurate beginning point

: ' ctual address of proper
v /Y avd £ Lol ] "ljF' R U KXithamo M42r-)‘q4 Mumber 403 Act f property

Account: R-0C1-6180

Zoning
1signature}

Acreage
DAVID LATHAM Plats {need 12, only submitted)
ftyoe or ool namer

. ._ , 200 scale zoning map with property outlined
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, 10 wit: Lc;\ \r\% — 'ZC,‘OO F’QR . t AUE

Election district
} HERERY CERTIFY. this g' P__éda_v ol ‘ ;z‘ L .19 29‘ . before me, a Notary Public of the Staie -
of Marvland. wn and {or the County givresaid, penonghly appeared O \ o — S
O i C l ,

Councilmanic district
BCZR section information and/or wording
- OX0- 35,
the Affiants(s) heremn, personally known or satsfactonly identificd to me as such Affianit(s), and made oath in due form of law .
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct 10 the best of his/herAheir knewledge and ielicf.

Hardship/practical difficulty information
vOT PLRLIC -

Owner's signature (need minimum 1 original signature) and/or
My Commission Expires:

CARN

printed name and/or address and/or telephone number
Contract purchaser's signature (need minimum 1 original
signature) and/or printed name and/or address
Signature {need winimum i original signature) and/or
printed name and/or title of person signing for legal
owner/contract purchaser
Power of attorney or authorization for person signing for
legal owner and/or contract purchaser

Attorney's signature (need minimum 1 original signature)
g‘w /55 - and/or printed name and/or address and/or telephone number

Notary Public's section is incomplete emdfor—incorreets
-and/or commissioh Tar-enpired

——

<>~
85, Oo

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal.

”

Q-Luk- Ibvc“fm (g\'.a. -l Q_og‘j

LTI

<

03403801 34MICHRC $85.00
Plasse Make Chachs Payable Ta mwotzm_”"w'

PET-FLAG (TXTSOPH)
11/17/93




